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…. for choosing Evolur and congratulations on joining our family;
a family that has been transforming lives for over 30+ years!

We appreciate your feedback and wish you the very best in the
coming years with your new addition. If you have any questions
or concerns please don’t hesitate to reach out to us. One of our

trusted Customer Care representatives will be happy to assist you.
Thank you again for entrusting us to provide you with safe

and affordable baby products and accessories.

THANK YOU...

LIMITED WARRANTY:
• Evolur warrants its product to be free from defects in material and 

workmanship and agrees to remedy any such defect.
• This warranty covers 1 year from the date of original purchase.
• This warranty is valid only upon presentation of proof of purchase.
• This is solely limited to the repair or replacement of defective furniture 

components and no assembly labor is included.
• This warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly 

assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been altered or 
repaired in any way.

• This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other 
rights which vary from State to State.
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   WARNINGS

IMPORTANT!
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND THE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT 

IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH. 
• ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.
• NEVER LEAVE CHILD UNATTENDED. ALWAYS KEEP CHILD IN VIEW WHILE IN STROLLER. 
• AVOID SERIOUS INJURY FROM FALLING OR SLIDING OUT. ALWAYS USE SEAT BELT. AFTER 

FASTENING BUCKLES, ADJUST BELTS TO GET A SNUG T AROUND YOUR CHILD.
• AVOID FINGER ENTRAPMENT: USE CARE WHEN FOLDING AND UNFOLDING THE STROLLER. 

BE CERTAIN THE STROLLER IS FULLY ERECTED AND LATCHED BEFORE ALLOWING YOUR 
CHILD NEAR THE STROLLER.

• NEVER USE STROLLER ON STAIRS OR ESCALATORS. YOU MAY SUDDENLY LOSE CONTROL 
OF THE STROLLER OR YOUR CHILD MAY FALL OUT. ALSO, USE EXTRA CARE WHEN GOING 
UP OR DOWN A STEP OR CURB.

• AVOID STRANGULATION.
• DO NOT PLACE ITEMS WITH A STRING AROUND YOUR CHILD’S NECK, SUSPEND STRINGS 

FROM THIS PRODUCT, OR ATTACH STRINGS TO TOYS.
• USE OF THE STROLLER WITH A CHILD WEIGHING MORE THAN 45 LB (20.5 KG) OR TALLER 

THAN 37.8 IN (96CM) WILL CAUSE A HAZARDOUS UNSTABLE CONDITION TO EXIST. USE THE 
STROLLER WITH ONLY ONE CHILD AT A TIME.

• TO PREVENT A HAZARDOUS, UNSTABLE CONDITION, NEVER PLACE PURSES, SHOPPING 
BAGS, PARCELS OR ACCESSORY ITEMS ON THE HANDLE (OTHER THAN APPROVED 
STROLLER BAGS). NEVER PLACE ANYTHING ON THE CANOPY.

• TO PREVENT A HAZARDOUS, UNSTABLE CONDITION, DO NOT PLACE MORE THAN 10 LB (4.5 
KG) TOTAL IN THE STORAGE BASKET INCLUDING THE 2 LB (1 KG) IN THE BASKET 
POCKET.(IF SUPPLIED)

• TO AVOID BURNS, NEVER PUT HOT LIQUIDS IN THE CUP HOLDERS.(IF SUPPLIED) 
• TO PREVENT TIPPING, DO NOT PLACE MORE THAN 3 LB (1.36 KG) TOTAL IN THE 

CUPHOLDERS/SNACK TRAY.
• DO NOT USE STORAGE BASKET AS A CHILD CARRIER. 
• DO NOT ALLOW YOUR CHILD TO STAND ON THE BASKET. IT MAY COLLAPSE AND CAUSE 

INJURY.
• NEVER PLACE CHILD IN THE STROLLER WITH HEAD TOWARD FOOTREST. 
• NEVER ALLOW YOUR STROLLER TO BE USED AS A TOY.
• DISCONTINUE USING YOUR STROLLER SHOULD IT BECOME DAMAGED OR BROKEN.
• STROLLER TO BE USED ONLY AT WALKING SPEED PRODUCT NOT INTENDED FOR USE 

WHILE JOGGING, SKATING, ETC.
• CAREGIVER MUST ALWAYS HELP CHILD GET INTO AND OUT OF THE STROLLER. 
• NEVER LEAVE YOUR CHILD UNATTENDED IN THE STROLLER/RIDER. FIVE POINT SAFETY 

HARNESS SHOULD BE KEPT ON AT ALL TIMES WHEN A BABY/CHILD IS IN THE 
STROLLER/RIDER. NEVER HANG A SHOPPING BAG, PURSE, DIAPER BAG OR ANY OTHER 
BAG TO THE HANDLE OF THE STROLLER/RIDER. ADDITIONAL WEIGHT ON THE HANDLE 
COULD TIP THE STROLLER OR A BABY/CHILD COULD GET ENTANGLED BY A STRAP 
CAUSING SUFFOCATION OR INJURY. PLEASE FOLLOW ALL SAFETY PROTOCOLS WHILE 
USING THIS PRODUCT.
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WARNINGS (cont.)

• THE STROLLER IS DESIGNED FOR USE ON FLAT OR GENTLY SLOPING SURFACES, AND MAY 
BE UNSTABLE ON HIGHER SLOPING AND UNEVEN SURFACES AND USERS SHOULD BE 
AWARE OF THE POSSIBILITY OF THE STROLLER ROLLING AWAY OR TIPPING OVER.

• WITH YOUR HAND THROUGH THE WRIST TETHER STRAP LOOP, PUSH THE STROLLER 
HOLDING BOTH HANDLES.

• THE FRONT WHEELS MAY WOBBLE OR OSCILLATE WHEN WALKING FAST.
• THE STROLLER CAN BE TAKEN UP CURB BY EITHER PRESSING DOWN ON THE HANDLES 

AND RAISING THE FRONT WHEELS AND MOUNTING THE CURB OR TURNING THE STROLLER 
AROUND AND PULLING THE STROLLER UP THE CURB.

• CAUTION IS REQUIRED WHEN PUSHING THE STROLLER ACROSS STEEP SLOPES OR 
UNEVEN SURFACES THIS MAY CAUSE STROLLER TO BECOME UNSTABLE AND FALL OVER. 
ALWAYS HOLD THE HANDLES FIRMLY.

• DO NOT RUN WITH THE STROLLER.
• WHENEVER YOU STOP, ALWAYS APPLY THE BRAKES BEFORE YOU LEAVE THE STROLLER.
• DO NOT HANG BAGS OR GOODS FROM THE HANDLE AS THIS COULD CAUSE THE STROLLER 

TO TIP OVER.
• THE UPRIGHT POSITIONS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR A CHILD UNDER 6 MONTHS OLD.

12° or less more than 12°

X
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PARTS
If there are any missing parts, please contact Evolur before using the product.

Connecter

Guard Rail

Front Wheel
L & R

Rear Wheel
L & R

Brake Rail

Canopy
Shoulder 

Strap

T-BarFrame Head Support

Guard Rail

Guard Rail
Support

Guard Rail
Housing

Seat Back

Seat

Front Wheels

Join-Point

Head Support

Brakes

Storage Latch

2nd Lock

Harness

Handle
Adjust Button

Handle Tube

Rear Wheel

Folding Lock

D-Ring
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1
RIDER ASSEMBLY 

JI

  1. Open the storage latch (figure A) and lift 
up the handle of the rider until it stands 
erect, clicking into place (figure B). 
Next, pull up on the handle to extend it 
(figures C and D). Note: each time you 
open the rider, ensure that it is 
completely latched.

  2. Front Wheels: Slide each Front Wheel 
onto the mounting post at the front of 
the rider until they click into place 
(figure E). To remove the Front Wheel, 
push the release button as shown in  
(figure F).

  3. Rear Wheels: Put the Brake Rail into the 
left Rear Wheel until it clicks into place 
(figure G). Next, slide the left Rear 
Wheel into the wheel mount until it 
clicks into place (figure H). Next, mount 
the right Rear Wheel and slide the Brake 
Rail into the right Rear Wheel at the 
same time (figure I).

  Note: 
   •  Tug on the front and rear wheels to 

ensure that they are secure. To remove 
the Rear Wheels, release the pin lock as 
shown in (figure J).



7www.evolurbaby.com/help

1
RIDER ASSEMBLY (cont.) 

 4. To open up the seat, release the rotary 
button and simultaneously adjust the button 
to pull up the seat back (Figure A).

 5. Support into the top of the seat back until it 
clicks into place (Figure B). To remove the 
Head Support, press the release button and 
release it (Figure C).

 6. Guard Rail: 
  • Put the Guard Rail Housing into the Seat 

until it clicks into place ( Figure D). Attach 
the Guard Rail to the Seat Back (Figure E).

  • To detach the Guard Rail, push the release 
button under Guard Rail Housing and pull 
out Guard Rail from Seat (Figure G).

  • Pull the release buttons on the side of the 
Seat Back to remove the Guard Rail (Figure 
H).

Release
Button

H

FE

G

 The rotary button

The adjust 
button 
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2
FOLDING THE RIDER

  1. Press the Handle Adjust Button and push 
the handle downward (figures A & B). 

  2. Press the rotary button and the adjust 
button behind the seat back and proceed to 
fold the Seat Back down (figure C & D). 

  3. Press and hold the Folding Lock and pull 
the 2nd Lock upward to fold the rider 
(figures E and F). Next, allow the rider to 
drop and fold automatically (figures G & H).

Folding 
Lock 

2nd 
Lock 

The rotary
button

The adjust 
button 
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3
USING THE HARNESS

  

        WARNING: 
   • USE THE HARNESS AT ALL TIMES.
   • When not in use, disconnect shoulder straps 

fromthe waist strap and buckle to prevent 
trangulation.A five point harness is provided 
to restrain your child. Buckletongues 
separate for added safety. To econnect 
buckletongues and to secure the child in the 
harness, please followthe steps below 
carefully.

  1. Slide the shoulder strap tongue (1) into the 
top of the waist buckle tongue (2) on both 
sides.

  2. Push both buckle tongues (1+2) into the 
buckle housing (3) until the buckle tongues 
click into place.

  3. You can tighten or loosen the crotch straps 
by sliding the bar sliders. The waist strap 
and harness needs to fit firmly around the 
child.

  4. To tighten or loosen the shoulder strap, hold 
and lift the slider and then pull the harness 
strap, to adjust to the desired fit. The waist 
strap and harness needs to fit firmly around 
child.

  5. To release the buckle from the buckle 
housing, squeeze the button on the buckle 
housing (figure A and B).

A

B

C
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4
SECURING YOUR CHILD TO HARNESS

  

  4. To tighten or loosen the shoulder strap, 
hold and lift the slider and then pull the 
harness strap, to adjust to the desired fit. 
The waist strap and harness needs to fit 
firmly around child.

  5. To release the buckle from the buckle 
housing, squeeze the button on the buckle 
housing (figure A and B).
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5
USING THE BRAKES

  

 1.  Push the brake rail down to park the stroller. Lift 
the brakes rail up to release the brakes as shown 
in figure A.

 
 WARNING: 
 •   ALWAYS APPLY THE BRAKES WHEN THE 

TROLLER IS STATIONARY.

6
ADJUST THE BACKREST

  

 1. Adjustment of the reclined/upright position: 
     Press the adjust button and the rotary button
     to adjust the backrest in reclined or upright
     position (figure A).
 
 WARNING: 
 •   ALWAYS APPLY THE BRAKES WHEN THE 

TROLLER IS STATIONARY.

The rotary
button

The adjust 
button 
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  1. To use the T-bar, remove the Guard Rail from 
the Guard Rail Housing and install the T-bar in 
its place (figure A).

  2. When folding the rider, press the spring button 
on Tbar and pull it out from the seat (figure B).

7
USING THE T-BAR

  1. To lift or carry the Stroller, ensure that the 
storage latch is engaged. rider so the rider is 
balanced.

  2. Using the Shoulder Strap: Press the spring 
hook to attach the shoulder strap onto the the 
D-Ring onto the rear oint on the rider. Apply for 
both ends of the strap.

       ATTENTION : Shoulder strap is not a toy. do 
not give to children to play with. Do not leave 
children unattended near the shoulder strap. 
This may pose a strangulation hazard.

8
LIFTING AND CARRYING THE RIDER

B

A
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USING THE CANOPY (SOLD SEPARATELY)
PARTS LIST

Canopy

Support Bar
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  1. Insert the support bar into the fabric 
cover.

  2. Hold the support bar from the back of 
the connector (Fig 3), then put the end 
of the support bar into the connector 
with another hand (Fig 4 & 5).

  3. For the other side, pull out the center 
of the support bar slightly and insert 
the support bar into the connector 
(Fig 6).

  4. Adjust the support bar into place Fig. 7.
  5. Attach the holder to the handle bar 

connector. The cylinder on the handle bar 
should be aligned with the hole in the bracket 
(Fig 8).

  6. Firmly fasten the xing buckle to the left until 
completely ejected (Fig 9). Try to shake and 
do not fall o to indicate that it is in place.

  7. When disassembling the canopy, press the 
button and lift the xing buckle toward the 
side to open (Fig 10).

  8. Press the metal pin inward to adjust the 
height (Fig11 & 12).

ASSEMBLY

Fabric
Cover

1

2

3

Connector

5

4

6

7 8

Handle 
connector

9

10

Buckle

11 12
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BA

DC

FE

HG

USING THE STROLLER CONNECTOR (SOLD SEPARATELY)

      The connector can be used for most 
compact baby strollers.

  1. Press the quick release button on the 
connector to connect it to the rider as 
shown in figure A/B/C. To detach the 
connector, press the quick release 
button to remove it.

  2. To attach the connector to rear leg of 
your baby stroller, use the strap located 
on the other end of the connector. Make 
sure that the strap is tight enough to 
velcro it as shown in figures D/E/F.

  ATTENTION:
  •  When using the connector on the left 

rear leg of your baby stroller, connect it 
to the right front leg of your Coast 
Rider, and vice versa. Refer to Figures 
G/H.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

ROOM CLIMATE CONTROL:

• TO PROLONG THE LIFE OF YOUR STROLLER KEEP IT CLEAN AND DO NOT LEAVE 
IT IN THE DIRECT SUNLIGHT OR IN THE CAR BOOT FOR EXTENDED PERIODS OF 
TIME.

• REMOVABLE FABRIC COVERS AND TRIMS MAY BE CLEANED USING WARM 
WATER WITH A HOUSEHOLD SOAP OR MILD DETERGENT. ALLOW IT TO DRY 
FULLY, PREFERABLY AWAY FROM THE DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

• NON REMOVABLE FABRIC COVERS AND TRIMS MAY BE SPOT CLEANED USING 
A DAMP SPONGE WITH SOAP OR A MILD DETERGENT. ALLOW IT TO DRY 
COMPLETELY BEFORE FOLDING OR STORING IT AWAY.

• IN SOME CLIMATES THE COVERS AND TRIMS MAY BE AFFECTED BY MOLD AND 
MILDEW. TO HELP PREVENT THIS OCCURRING, DO NOT FOLD OR STORE THE 
PRODUCT IF IT IS DAMP OR WET. ALWAYS STORE THE PRODUCT IN A WELL 
VENTILATED AREA.

• WHEN USING YOUR STROLLER AT THE BEACH - COMPLETELY CLEAN YOUR 
STROLLER AFTERWARDS TO REMOVE THE SAND AND SALT FROM THE 
MECHANISMS AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY. SAND AND SALT WILL CAUSE 
PREMATURE WEAR AND CORROSION.

• IF THERE ARE COMPRESSION MARKS ON THE WHEELS - USE A DOMESTIC HAIR 
DRYER TO GENTLY WARM (DO NOT OVERHEAT) THE WHEELS AND THE 
COMPRESSION MARKS SHOULD SLOWLY DISAPPEAR.

• ALWAYS CHECK PARTS REGULARLY FOR TIGHTNESS OF SCREWS, NUTS, AND 
OTHER FASTENERS. TIGHTEN IF REQUIRED. TO MAINTAIN THE SAFETY OF YOUR 
NURSERY PRODUCT, SEEK PROMPT REPAIRS FOR BENT, TORN, WORN OR 
BROKEN PARTS.
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... pour avoir choisi Evolur et félicitations pour avoir rejoint notre famille ; une 
famille qui a transformé des vies depuis plus de 30 ans ! Nous apprécions 
vos commentaires et nous vous souhaitons le meilleur dans les années à 

venir avec votre nouvelle addition. Si vous avez des questions ou des 
préoccupations, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter. L'un de nos représentants 
du service clientèle se fera un plaisir de vous aider. Merci encore de nous 

avoir fait confiance pour vous fournir des produits et accessoires pour bébés 
sûrs et abordables. produits et accessoires pour bébés sûrs et abordables

MERCI...

GARANTIE LIMITÉE :
• Evolur garantit que son produit est exempt de tout défaut de matériel et 

de fabrication et s'engage à remédier à tout défaut de ce type.
• Cette garantie couvre 1 an à partir de la date d'achat originale.
• Cette garantie n'est valable que sur présentation d'une preuve d'achat.
• Elle est uniquement limitée à la réparation ou au remplacement des 

composants défectueux du meuble et aucune main d'œuvre de montage 
n'est incluse.

• Cette garantie ne s'applique pas à un produit qui a été mal assemblé, 
soumis à une mauvaise utilisation ou à un abus ou qui a été modifié ou 
réparé de quelque façon que ce soit.

• Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez 
également avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'un État à l'autre. droits qui 
varient d'un État à l'autre.
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   AVERTISSEMENT

IMPORTANT !
• LE NON-RESPECT DE CES AVERTISSEMENTS ET DES INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE PEUT 

ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU LA MORT. 
• L'ASSEMBLAGE PAR UN ADULTE EST REQUIS.
• NE JAMAIS LAISSER L'ENFANT SANS SURVEILLANCE. TOUJOURS GARDER L'ENFANT EN 

VUE LORSQU'IL EST DANS LA POUSSETTE. 
• ÉVITER TOUTE BLESSURE GRAVE EN CAS DE CHUTE OU DE GLISSEMENT. TOUJOURS 

UTILISER LA CEINTURE DE SÉCURITÉ. APRÈS AVOIR FIXÉ LES BOUCLES, AJUSTEZ LES 
CEINTURES POUR QU'ELLES SOIENT BIEN AJUSTÉES AUTOUR DE VOTRE ENFANT.

• ÉVITEZ DE COINCER LES DOIGTS : FAITES ATTENTION EN PLIANT ET DÉPLIANT LA 
POUSSETTE. ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA POUSSETTE EST COMPLÈTEMENT ÉRIGÉE ET 
VERROUILLÉE AVANT DE LAISSER VOTRE ENFANT S'APPROCHER DE LA POUSSETTE.

• NE JAMAIS UTILISER LA POUSSETTE DANS LES ESCALIERS OU LES ESCALATORS. VOUS 
POURRIEZ SOUDAINEMENT PERDRE LE CONTRÔLE DE LA POUSSETTE OU VOTRE ENFANT 
POURRAIT EN TOMBER. FAITES ÉGALEMENT TRÈS ATTENTION LORSQUE VOUS MONTEZ OU 
DESCENDEZ UNE MARCHE OU UN TROTTOIR.

• ÉVITEZ LA STRANGULATION.
• NE PLACEZ PAS D'ARTICLES MUNIS D'UNE FICELLE AUTOUR DU COU DE VOTRE ENFANT, 

NE SUSPENDEZ PAS DE FICELLES À CE PRODUIT ET N'ATTACHEZ PAS DE FICELLES AUX 
JOUETS.

• L'UTILISATION DE LA POUSSETTE AVEC UN ENFANT PESANT PLUS DE 20,5 KG (45 LB) OU 
MESURANT PLUS DE 96 CM (37,8 IN) ENTRAÎNERA UNE SITUATION INSTABLE DANGEREUSE. 
UTILISER LA POUSSETTE AVEC UN SEUL ENFANT À LA FOIS.

• POUR ÉVITER UNE SITUATION DANGEREUSE ET INSTABLE, NE JAMAIS PLACER DE SAC À 
MAIN, DE SAC À PROVISIONS, DE COLIS OU D'ACCESSOIRES SUR LA POIGNÉE (AUTRES QUE 
LES SACS DE POUSSETTE APPROUVÉS). NE PLACEZ JAMAIS RIEN SUR LA CAPOTE.

• POUR ÉVITER TOUTE SITUATION DANGEREUSE ET INSTABLE, NE PLACEZ PAS PLUS DE 4,5 
KG (10 LB) AU TOTAL DANS LE PANIER DE RANGEMENT, Y COMPRIS LES 1 KG (2 LB) DANS 
LA POCHE DU PANIER (SI FOURNIE).

• POUR ÉVITER LES BRÛLURES, NE METTEZ JAMAIS DE LIQUIDES CHAUDS DANS LES 
PORTE-GOBELETS. (SI FOURNI) 

• POUR ÉVITER DE BASCULER, NE PLACEZ PAS PLUS DE 1,36 KG (3 LB) AU TOTAL DANS LES 
PORTE-GOBELETS ET LE PLATEAU À COLLATION.

• N'UTILISEZ PAS LE PANIER DE RANGEMENT COMME PORTE-ENFANT. 
• NE LAISSEZ PAS VOTRE ENFANT SE TENIR DEBOUT SUR LE PANIER. IL POURRAIT 

S'EFFONDRER ET CAUSER DES BLESSURES.
• NE JAMAIS PLACER L'ENFANT DANS LA POUSSETTE AVEC LA TÊTE VERS LE REPOSE-PIEDS. 
• NE PERMETTEZ JAMAIS À VOTRE POUSSETTE D'ÊTRE UTILISÉE COMME UN JOUET.
• CESSEZ D'UTILISER VOTRE POUSSETTE SI ELLE EST ENDOMMAGÉE OU CASSÉE.
• LA POUSSETTE DOIT ÊTRE UTILISÉE UNIQUEMENT À LA VITESSE DE LA MARCHE ; ELLE 

N'EST PAS DESTINÉE À ÊTRE UTILISÉE POUR LE JOGGING, LE PATINAGE, ETC.
• LA PERSONNE QUI S'OCCUPE DE L'ENFANT DOIT TOUJOURS L'AIDER À ENTRER ET SORTIR 

DE LA POUSSETTE. 
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AVERTISSEMENTS (suite)

• NE LAISSEZ JAMAIS VOTRE ENFANT SANS SURVEILLANCE DANS LA POUSSETTE. LE 
HARNAIS DE SÉCURITÉ À CINQ POINTS DOIT ÊTRE MAINTENU EN PERMANENCE 
LORSQU'UN BÉBÉ/ENFANT EST DANS LA POUSSETTE/LE CURSEUR. N'ACCROCHEZ JAMAIS 
UN SAC À PROVISIONS, UN SAC À MAIN, UN SAC À COUCHES OU TOUT AUTRE SAC À LA 
POIGNÉE DE LA POUSSETTE. UN POIDS SUPPLÉMENTAIRE SUR LA POIGNÉE POURRAIT 
FAIRE BASCULER LA POUSSETTE OU UN BÉBÉ/ENFANT POURRAIT S'EMMÊLER DANS UNE 
SANGLE ET S'ÉTOUFFER OU SE BLESSER. VEUILLEZ SUIVRE TOUS LES PROTOCOLES DE 
SÉCURITÉ LORS DE L'UTILISATION DE CE PRODUIT.

• LA POUSSETTE EST CONÇUE POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉE SUR DES SURFACES PLATES OU 
LÉGÈREMENT INCLINÉES. ELLE PEUT ÊTRE INSTABLE SUR DES SURFACES PLUS INCLINÉES 
ET INÉGALES ET LES UTILISATEURS DOIVENT ÊTRE CONSCIENTS DE LA POSSIBILITÉ QUE 
LA POUSSETTE ROULE OU SE RENVERSE.

• EN PASSANT LA MAIN DANS LA BOUCLE DE LA SANGLE DE POIGNET, POUSSER LA 
POUSSETTE EN TENANT LES DEUX POIGNÉES.

• LES ROUES AVANT PEUVENT VACILLER OU OSCILLER LORS D'UNE MARCHE RAPIDE.
• LA POUSSETTE PEUT ÊTRE MONTÉE SUR LE TROTTOIR SOIT EN APPUYANT SUR LES 

POIGNÉES ET EN SOULEVANT LES ROUES AVANT ET EN MONTANT SUR LE TROTTOIR, SOIT 
EN RETOURNANT LA POUSSETTE ET EN LA TIRANT SUR LE TROTTOIR.

• IL FAUT ÊTRE PRUDENT LORSQUE L'ON POUSSE LA POUSSETTE SUR DES PENTES RAIDES 
OU DES SURFACES IRRÉGULIÈRES, CAR CELA PEUT RENDRE LA POUSSETTE INSTABLE ET 
LA FAIRE TOMBER. TENEZ TOUJOURS FERMEMENT LES POIGNÉES.

• NE COUREZ PAS AVEC LA POUSSETTE.
• CHAQUE FOIS QUE VOUS VOUS ARRÊTEZ, SERREZ TOUJOURS LES FREINS AVANT DE 

QUITTER LA POUSSETTE.
• NE SUSPENDEZ PAS DE SACS OU D'OBJETS À LA POIGNÉE, CAR CELA POURRAIT FAIRE 

BASCULER LA POUSSETTE.
• LES POSITIONS VERTICALES NE CONVIENNENT PAS À UN ENFANT DE MOINS DE 6 MOIS.

12° ou moins Plus de 12°

X
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PIÈCES
S'il y a des pièces manquantes, veuillez contacter Dream On Me avant d'utiliser 
le produit.

Connecteur

Garde-corps Rail de frein

En option (vendu séparément)

Canopée
 

Barre en TCadre

Roue avant 
L&R

Roue arrière
L&R

Bandoulière

Appui-tête

Garde-corps

Garde-corps
Soutien

Garde-corps
Logement

Dossier de siège

Siège

Roues avant

Point de jonction

Anneau en D

Freins

Loquet de stockage

2ème serrure

Harnais

Poignée
Bouton de réglage

Tube de la poignée

Roue arrière

Serrure pliable

Anneau en D
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1
ASSEMBLAGE DU CAVALIER

JI

  1. Ouvrez le loquet de rangement (figure A) 
et soulevez la poignée du rider jusqu'à 
ce qu'elle se tienne droite et 
s'enclenche (figure B). Ensuite, tirez sur 
la poignée pour l'étendre (figures C et 
D). Remarque : chaque fois que vous 
ouvrez le rider, assurez-vous qu'il est 
complètement verrouillé.

  2. Roues avant : Faites glisser chaque 
roue avant sur le poteau de montage à 
l'avant du rider jusqu'à ce qu'elle 
s'enclenche (figure E). Pour retirer la 
roue avant, appuyez sur le bouton de 
déverrouillage comme indiqué sur la 
(figure F).

  3. Roues arrière : Placez le rail de frein 
dans la roue arrière gauche jusqu'à ce 
qu'il s'enclenche en place (figure G). 
Ensuite, faites glisser la roue arrière 
gauche dans le support de roue jusqu'à 
ce qu'elle s'enclenche en place (figure 
H). Ensuite, montez la roue arrière droite 
et faites glisser le rail de frein dans la 
roue arrière droite en même temps 
(figure I).

  Remarque : 
   • Tirez sur les roues avant et arrière pour 

vous assurer qu'elles sont bien fixées. 
Pour retirer les roues arrière, libérez la 
goupille de verrouillage comme indiqué 
sur la (figure J).

Cliquez !

Cliquez !

Cliquez !
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1
MONTAGE DU CAVALIER (suite) 

  4. Pour ouvrir le siège, relâchez le bouton 
rotatif et réglez simultanément le bouton 
pour relever le dossier du siège (Figure A).

  5. Appuyez sur l'appui-tête dans le haut du 
dossier du siège jusqu'à ce qu'il 
s'enclenche en place (Figure B). Pour retirer 
l'appui-tête, appuyez sur le bouton de 
libération et retirez-le (Figure C). 

  6. Garde-corps : 
   • Placez le boîtier de la barre de protection 

dans le siège jusqu'à ce qu'il s'enclenche 
en place (Figure D). Fixez la barre de 
protection au dossier du siège (Figure E).

   • Pour détacher la barre de protection, 
appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage 
sous le boîtier de la barre de protection et 
retirez la barre de protection du siège 
(Figure G). 

   • Tirez sur les boutons de déverrouillage 
situés sur le côté du dossier du siège pour 
retirer la barre de protection (Figure H). Communiqué 

de presse
Bouton

H

FE

G

Cliquez !

Cliquez !

Le bouton rotatif

Le bouton de 
réglage
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2
PLIER LE COUREUR

  1. Appuyez sur le bouton de réglage de la 
poignée et poussez la poignée vers le bas 
(figures A et B). 

  2. Appuyez sur le bouton rotatif et le bouton 
de réglage derrière le dossier du siège et 
procédez au rabattement du dossier du 
siège (figure C & D).

  3. Maintenez le verrou de pliage enfoncé et 
tirez le deuxième verrou vers le haut pour 
plier le cycliste (figures E et F). Ensuite, 
laissez le siège tomber et se plier 
automatiquement (figures G et H).

Pliant
Serrure

2nd 
Serrure

Le bouton 
rotatif

Le bouton de 
réglage
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3
UTILISATION DU HARNAIS

        AVERTISSEMENT : 
   UTILISEZ LE HARNAIS À TOUT MOMENT.
   • Lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé, détachez les 

sangles d'épaule de la sangle de taille et de 
la boucle pour éviter la trangulation.Un 
harnais à cinq points est fourni pour retenir 
votre enfant. Les boucles sont séparées 
pour plus de sécurité. Pour déconnecter les 
languettes de la boucle et attacher l'enfant 
dans le harnais, veuillez suivre attentivement 
les étapes ci-dessous.

  1. Faites glisser la languette de la sangle 
d'épaule (1) dans le haut de la languette de 
la boucle de taille (2) des deux côtés.

  2. Pousser les deux languettes de la boucle 
(1+2) dans le logement de la boucle (3) 
jusqu'à ce que les languettes de la boucle 
s'enclenchent.

  3. Vous pouvez serrer ou desserrer les sangles 
d'entrejambe en faisant glisser les curseurs 
de la barre. La sangle de taille et le harnais 
doivent s'ajuster fermement autour de 
l'enfant.

  4. Pour serrer ou desserrer la sangle d'épaule, 
tenez et soulevez le curseur, puis tirez sur la 
sangle du harnais, pour l'ajuster à la taille 
souhaitée. La ceinture et le harnais doivent 
être bien ajustés autour de l'enfant.

  5. Pour libérer la boucle du logement de la 
boucle, appuyez sur le bouton du logement 
de la boucle (figure A et B).

A

B

C

Sangles d'épaule

Sangles
 d'épaule

Sangles
 d'épaule

Sangle d'entrejambe

Sangle d'entrejambe

Sangle d'entrejambe

Boucle
boîtier

Boucle
boîtier

Taille
sangle

Taille
sangle

Taille
sangle

Taille
sangle

3 barres
curseur

3 barres
curseur
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4
SÉCURISER VOTRE ENFANT AU HARNAIS

  

  4. Pour serrer ou desserrer la bandoulière, 
tenez et soulevez le curseur, puis tirez sur la 
sangle du harnais, afin de l'ajuster à la taille 
souhaitée. La sangle de taille et le harnais 
doivent s'ajuster fermement autour de 
l'enfant.

  5. Pour libérer la boucle du logement de la 
boucle, appuyez sur le bouton du logement 
de la boucle (figure A et B).

Tenir Desserrer
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5
UTILISER LES FREINS

  

 1.  Poussez le rail des freins vers le bas pour garer la 
poussette. Soulevez le rail des freins vers le haut 
pour libérer les freins comme indiqué sur la figure A.

 
 AVERTISSEMENT : 
   • TOUJOURS APPLIQUER LES FREINS LORSQUE LA 

POUSSETTE EST À L'ARRÊT.

6
RÉGLER LE DOSSIER

  

 1.  Réglage de la position inclinée/dressée : 
      Appuyez sur le bouton de réglage et le bouton 

rotatif pour régler le dossier en position inclinée 
ou verticale (figure A).

      
 AVERTISSEMENT : 
  •  TOUJOURS APPLIQUER LES FREINS LORSQUE 

LE TROLLER EST À L'ARRÊT.

Le bouton de 
réglage

Le bouton 
rotatif
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  1. Pour utiliser la barre en T, retirez le rail de 
protection du boîtier du rail de protection et 
installez la barre en T à sa place (figure A).

  2. Lorsque vous repliez le cycliste, appuyez sur le 
bouton à ressort de la barre en T et retirez-la 
du siège (figure B).

7
EN UTILISANT LA BARRE EN T

  1. Pour soulever ou transporter la poussette, assurez-vous 
que le loquet de rangement est engagé. le conducteur de 
manière à ce qu'il soit en équilibre.

  2. Utilisation de la bandoulière : Appuyez sur le crochet à 
ressort pour attacher la bandoulière à l'anneau en D de 
l'oint arrière du cycliste. Appliquez pour les deux 
extrémités de la sangle.

       ATTENTION : La bandoulière n'est pas un jouet. Ne la 
donnez pas aux enfants pour qu'ils jouent avec. Ne 
laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance près de la 
bretelle. Cela peut présenter un risque de strangulation.

8
SOULEVER ET PORTER LE COUREUR

B

A
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UTILISATION DE L'AUVENT (VENDU SÉPARÉMENT)
LISTE DES PIÈCES

Canopée

Barre de soutien
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  1. Insérez la barre de support dans la 
housse en tissu.

  2. Tenez la barre de support par l'arrière du 
connecteur (Fig 3), puis introduisez 
l'extrémité de la barre de support dans le 
connecteur avec une autre main (Fig 4 & 
5).

  3. Pour l'autre côté, tirez légèrement sur le 
centre de la barre de soutien et insérez la 
barre de soutien dans le connecteur (Fig 
6).

  4. Ajustez la barre de soutien en place (Fig. 7).
  5. Fixez le support au connecteur du guidon. Le 

cylindre du guidon doit être aligné avec le trou 
du support (Fig 8).

  6. Fixez fermement la boucle xing vers la gauche 
jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit complètement éjectée 
(Fig 9). Essayez de secouer et de ne pas 
tomber o pour indiquer qu'elle est en place.

  7. Lors du démontage de la verrière, appuyez sur 
le bouton et soulevez la boucle xing vers le 
côté pour l'ouvrir (Fig 10).

  8. Appuyez sur la goupille métallique vers 
l'intérieur pour régler la hauteur (Fig11 & 12).

ASSEMBLAGE

Tissu
Couverture

1

2

3

Connecteur

5

4

6

7 8

Poignée
connecteur

9

10

Buckle

11 12
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BA

DC

FE

HG

EN UTILISANT LE CONNECTEUR POUR POUSSETTE (VENDU SÉPARÉMENT)

      Le connecteur peut être utilisé pour la 
plupart des poussettes compactes pour 
bébés.

  1. Appuyez sur le bouton de libération 
rapide du connecteur pour le connecter 
au cavalier comme indiqué sur la figure 
A/B/C. Pour détacher le connecteur, 
appuyez sur le bouton de dégagement 
rapide pour le retirer.

  2. Pour fixer le connecteur à la jambe 
arrière de votre poussette, utilisez la 
sangle située à l'autre extrémité du 
connecteur. Veillez à ce que la sangle 
soit suffisamment serrée pour pouvoir la 
fixer avec du velcro, comme indiqué sur 
les figures D/E/F.

  ATTENTION :
  •  Lorsque vous utilisez le connecteur sur 

le pied arrière gauche de votre 
poussette pour bébé, connectez-le au 
pied avant droit de votre Coast Rider, et 
vice versa. Voir les figures G/H.
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ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

CONTRÔLE DE LA TEMPÉRATURE AMBIANTE :

• POUR PROLONGER LA DURÉE DE VIE DE VOTRE POUSSETTE, GARDEZ-LA 
PROPRE ET NE LA LAISSEZ PAS À LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL OU DANS LE 
COFFRE DE LA VOITURE PENDANT DE LONGUES PÉRIODES.

• LES HOUSSES ET LES GARNITURES EN TISSU AMOVIBLES PEUVENT ÊTRE 
NETTOYÉES À L'EAU CHAUDE AVEC UN SAVON MÉNAGER OU UN DÉTERGENT 
DOUX. LAISSEZ-LES SÉCHER COMPLÈTEMENT, DE PRÉFÉRENCE À L'ABRI DES 
RAYONS DIRECTS DU SOLEIL.

• LES HOUSSES ET GARNITURES EN TISSU NON AMOVIBLES PEUVENT ÊTRE 
NETTOYÉES À L'AIDE D'UNE ÉPONGE HUMIDE AVEC DU SAVON OU UN 
DÉTERGENT DOUX. LAISSEZ-LES SÉCHER COMPLÈTEMENT AVANT DE LES 
PLIER OU DE LES RANGER.

• DANS CERTAINS CLIMATS, LES HOUSSES ET LES GARNITURES PEUVENT ÊTRE 
AFFECTÉES PAR LA MOISISSURE ET LE MILDIOU. POUR ÉVITER QUE CELA NE 
SE PRODUISE, NE PLIEZ PAS ET NE RANGEZ PAS LE PRODUIT S'IL EST HUMIDE 
OU MOUILLÉ. STOCKEZ TOUJOURS LE PRODUIT DANS UN ENDROIT BIEN 
VENTILÉ.

• LORSQUE VOUS UTILISEZ VOTRE POUSSETTE À LA PLAGE - NETTOYEZ 
COMPLÈTEMENT VOTRE POUSSETTE APRÈS L'AVOIR UTILISÉE AFIN D'ÉLIMINER 
LE SABLE ET LE SEL DES MÉCANISMES ET DES ROUES. LE SABLE ET LE SEL 
PROVOQUENT UNE USURE PRÉMATURÉE ET DE LA CORROSION.

• SI LES ROUES PRÉSENTENT DES MARQUES DE COMPRESSION, UTILISEZ UN 
SÈCHE-CHEVEUX DOMESTIQUE POUR CHAUFFER DOUCEMENT (SANS 
SURCHAUFFER) LES ROUES ET LES MARQUES DE COMPRESSION DEVRAIENT 
DISPARAÎTRE LENTEMENT.

• VÉRIFIEZ TOUJOURS RÉGULIÈREMENT LE SERRAGE DES VIS, DES ÉCROUS ET 
DES AUTRES ÉLÉMENTS DE FIXATION. RESSERREZ-LES SI NÉCESSAIRE. POUR 
PRÉSERVER LA SÉCURITÉ DE VOTRE PRODUIT NURSERY, FAITES RÉPARER 
RAPIDEMENT LES PIÈCES PLIÉES, DÉCHIRÉES, USÉES OU CASSÉES.
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